rirsT (scors) HIGH SCHOOL

SUNDAY NIGHT YOUTH GROUP
September, 2021 - May, 2022

5-7 PM & meet in the Kirk House Courtyard* (unless noted otherwise)
*The Kirk House Courtyard is located behind 62 King Street on the church property.

The schedule is planned by our Youth Leadership Team, approved by our Christian Education Committee, and includes a balance of
the five areas of youth ministry: Fellowship, Service, Congregational Care, Worship, and Discussion/Bible Study.

September
12

19
26

October
3

10
17

24

31
November

5-6

14

21

28
December

5

12

19

26

Fall

Youth Group Kickoff Party
Bible Jeopardy
School Stress Discussion

Community Youth Forum with
Rich Kannwischer

Ronald McDonald House
“Booing” People with Candy &
Gifts

Paintball (12:15-5pm)

Fall Festival (3-5pm)

Lock-Out/In (8pm-10am)
Worship with Seacoast Church
Youth (4-7:30pm)

No Youth Group

Laser Tag (4-7pm)

Angel Tree Project

Christmas Party & Gifts for Elders
Christmas Eve Service Rehearsal
(12:15-1:30pm; meet in sanctuary)
No Youth Group (Merry
Christmas!)

Summer Opportunities

January
2

9
14-17
23

30

February
6

1I-13

20
27
March
6
13

20
26

April
3

10

ST

Spring

No Youth GI'OUp (Happy New Year!)
Youth Sunday Planning

Ski Trip to Winterplace
Youth Sunday Planning

Youth Sunday Rehearsal

Youth Sunday (8:45am and
11:15am worship services)
High School Bethelwoods
Retreat (4pm-4pm)

No Youth Group

Homeless Ministry

Bowling (meet at bowling alley)
Ice Cream Social for
Congregation

Meals on Wheels

Walk for Water (time &
meeting location TBA)

College Advice from College
Students

Animal Shelter Service Project
(time TBA)

No Youth Group (Happy Easter!)
Parents’ Night Out

Auction Fundraiser Setup

No Youth Group (Mother’s Day)
End of the Year Boating Party
(time & meeting location TBA)

Montreat High School Youth Conference: June 11-18
New Orleans High School Youth Mission Trip: July 10-17

Presbyterian Youth Triennium: July 24-27



