

FIRST (SCOTS) HIGH SCHOOL SUNDAY NIGHT YOUTH GROUP

September, 2021 - May, 2022

5-7 PM & meet in the Kirk House Courtyard* (unless noted otherwise) *The Kirk House Courtyard is located behind 62 King Street on the church property.

The schedule is planned by our Youth Leadership Team, approved by our Christian Education Committee, and includes a balance of the five areas of youth ministry: Fellowship, Service, Congregational Care, Worship, and Discussion/Bible Study.

		<u>Fall</u>		<u>Spring</u>
<u>September</u>			<u>January</u>	
_]	12	Youth Group Kickoff Party	2	No Youth Group (Happy New Year!)
]	19	Bible Jeopardy	9	Youth Sunday Planning
-	26	School Stress Discussion	<i>14-17</i>	Ski Trip to Winterplace
<u>Octol</u>	<u>ber</u>		23	Youth Sunday Planning
3	3	Community Youth Forum with	30	Youth Sunday Rehearsal
		Rich Kannwischer	<u>February</u>	
]	10	Ronald McDonald House	6	Youth Sunday (8:45am and
]	17	"Booing" People with Candy &		ll:15am worship services)
		Gifts	<i>11-13</i>	High School Bethelwoods
-	24	Paintball (12:15-5pm)		Retreat (4pm-4pm)
3	31	Fall Festival (3-5pm)	20	No Youth Group
Nove:	<u>mber</u>	, <u>-</u> ,	27	Homeless Ministry
-	5-6	Lock-Out/In (8pm-10am)	<u>March</u>	,
]	14	Worship with Seacoast Church	6	Bowling (meet at bowling alley)
		Youth (4-7:30pm)	13	Ice Cream Social for
4	21	No Youth Group		Congregation
4	28	Laser Tag (4-7pm)	20	Meals on Wheels
<u>December</u>			26	Walk for Water (time &
_	5	Angel Tree Project		meeting location TBA)
]	12	Christmas Party & Gifts for Elders	April 3	,
]	19	Christmas Eve Service Rehearsal	3	College Advice from College
		(12:15-1:30pm; meet in sanctuary)		Students
-	26	No Youth Group (Merry	10	Animal Shelter Service Project
		Christmas!)		(time TBA)
			17	No Youth Group (Happy Easter!)
			24	Parents' Night Out
			<u>May</u>	g
			1	Auction Fundraiser Setup
			8	No Youth Group (Mother's Day)
			15	End of the Year Boating Party
				(time & meeting location TBA)

Summer Opportunities

Montreat High School Youth Conference: June 11-18 New Orleans High School Youth Mission Trip: July 10-17 Presbyterian Youth Triennium: July 24-27